CH \$40.00 52302

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM615556

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA | | 12/15/2020 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COMPLETE INNOVATIONS INC. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 88 Queens Quay West, Suite 200 | | |
| City: | Toronto | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | M5J 0B8 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5230227 | FIELDWORKER BY FLEET COMPLETE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alana Gramer |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Alana Gramer |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/18/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Complete Innovations - IP Releases (Wells)- Reel 6504 - Frame 0016#page1.tif source=Complete Innovations - IP Releases (Wells)- Reel 6504 - Frame 0016#page2.tif source=Complete Innovations - IP Releases (Wells)- Reel 6504 - Frame 0016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0550

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 15 day of December, 2020, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE

CORPORATION CANADA, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of COMPLETE

INNOVATIONS INC., an Ontario corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain US Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2018, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19,

2018 at Reel/Frame 6504/0016.

[Signature Page Follows]

12235683v<UNDEFINED> 12/11/2020 10:09 AM

1989.393

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, as Agent

By:_____ Name: ____

Title: _____

David G. Philippe Senior Vice Practices Credit Offices, Consuls Wells Fargo Cepted Finance Corporation Canada

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

| Grantor | Country | Mark | Application/ Registration No. | App/Reg Date |
|-------------|---------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Complete | United States | FIELDWORKER BY | 5230227 | June 27, 2017 |
| Innovations | | FLEET COMPLETE | | |
| Inc. | | | | |

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0553